for a substitute in the event that the Employee does not fulfill his/her obligations under the contract.  In the event that the 
Employee fails to report to his/her assignment or resigns from employment with the District, effective prior to the end of 
the term of this contract, Employee agrees to pay the District the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00) as liquidated damages, and not as a penalty.  The Governing Board may waive this payment if the Employee's 
non-performance results from circumstances beyond his/her control or from an agreement for a resignation in lieu of 
dismissal.  The District may withhold all or any part of these liquidated damages from any amount payable to the